Garrett Leather Corporation

GSA Schedule Price List

General Services Administration Contract
*GS - 28F - 0028T

FEDERAL ACQUISITION SERVICE SCHEDULE
General Information:

Schedule Title and FSC Group, part and section:
Federal Supply Schedule Group 71, Part | Office Fumiture

FSC Classes:
7105, 7110, 7125, 7195

Contract Period:

4/20/2007 -4/19/2012
R Schedule e
Contract GS-28F-0028T Business Size:
Small

Contractor’'s Name, Address & Phone Number:
Garrett Leather Corporo’rion

1360 Niagara Street

Buffalo, NY 14213

Phone: 800.342.7738

Fax: /16.882.9358

Contractor Administrator:

Gary Williams

1360 Niagara Street

Buffalo, NY 14213

Phone: 800.342.7738

Fax: /16.882.9358

Email: gwillioms@garrettleather.com
A

GSA §n%beesglslﬁ!(!(§m Online access to contract ordering information, terms and

conditions, pricing and the option fo create an electronic

delivery order are available through GSA Advantage at

http: /Avww.fss.gsa.gov.

Leather Leather For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules,
click on FSS Schedules button at http: /Avww.fss.gsa.gov.

1360 Niagara Street, Buffalo, New York 14213 ‘ 800.342.7738 ‘ 716.882.9301 ‘ Fax 716.882.9358 ‘ www.garreftleather.com



Customer Information

1.

Awarded special items/lowest unit price.

la.  Table of awarded special item number(s) with
appropriate crosseference to page numbers in
Garrett Leather Commercial Price List(s):
Contract #GS-28F-0028T
SIN711-99 Page 1 Garrett Leather Comm'l Price List
1b.  Identification of the lowest priced model number and
lowest unit price for that model for each special item
number awarded in the contract:
Contract #GS-28F-0028T
4 oz. spool of nylon thread $5.26
Tc.  Hourly rafes: N/A
Maximum Order Limit (All SINS): $75,000.00

Minimum Order: one half hide, one spool of thread, one yard of
welt or one half yard of Garrett VWovens®.

Geographic coverage (delivery area): 48 configuous sfafes.
All other shipments via US government conveyance and
designated US port of departure.

Point of Production: Arzignano, ltaly

Discounts Offered: GSA Net Prices as shown.

Quantity Discount Offered: Yes
See Pricing Columns for GSA Net Prices offered by quantity.

Prompt Payment Terms: 1% 15 days, net 30
Government Credit Card Information:

Qa.  Accepted below micro-purchase threshold: Yes
Ob.  Accepted above micro-purchase threshold: Yes
Foreign ltems: None

Delivery:

11a. Time of Delivery: 7 days delivery ARO for stock items.
In very rare cases, 8-12 weeks ARO for non-stock items.

11b. Expedited Delivery: Stock items may be shipped within
one day ARO.

11c. Ovemight and 2nd day delivery: Yes
Rates can be quoted upon request.

11d. Urgent Requirements: Additional charges can be quoted
upon request.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

FOB Point: Origin Prepaid and Invoiced.

Ordering Address:

Garrett Leather Corporation
1360 Niagara Street
Buffalo, NY 14213
Phone: 800.342.7738
Fax: 716.882.9358

Payment Address:
Garrett Leather Corporation
1360 Niagara Street
Buffalo, NY 14213
Warranty Provisions: 1 Year Warranty
Export Packing Charges: N/A
Terms and Conditions of Government Purchase Card
Acceptance (any thresholds above the micro-purchase level):

No additional discount.

Terms and Conditions of Rental, Maintenance and Repair:

N/A
Terms and Conditions of Installation: N/A

Terms and Conditions of Repair Parts (indicating date of parts
price list and any discounts from list price): N/A

List of Service and Distribution Points: N /A
List of Participating Dealers: N/A
Preventive Maintenance: N/A

Special Affributes:

24a.  Environmental Attributes: All upholstery leather hides and
Garrett Wovens® are GREENGUARD Certified.

24b.  Section 508 Compliance: N/A

Data Universal Number Systems (DUNS Number):
192366003

CCR Registration - Currently registered Cage Code: 4FM|4

Returns/Restocking Policy: All returns must be made within 30
days of the invoice date. No retuns are accepted without
written authorization by Garrett leather. Customers are
responsible for all return freight charges. All returned products
are subject to a 15% restocking fee.

Cancellation Policy: No charge prior to production. After
production has begun, only actual costs that the contractor can
demonstrate if the items are not sold in a reasonable length of
time (4 months).

GGSA Net Pricing

March 2010

PRODUCT

Torino

Berkshire

Avion

Glazed

Chatham
Distressed
Vintage

Caressa

Sierra
Pearlessence
Kenya

Newport Club
Luxianna
Mystique & Croco
Custom Glazed
Custom Chatham

Custom Caressa

Wovens
100% Leather
Leather/Metal
Leather/Fabric

Welt

Nylon Thread

Perforated

Impress

OVER 2500
SQ. FT.

3.59
417
4.86
5.26
5.73
6.16
6.31

6.67
7.21

7.58
7.98
8.95
Q.53
Q.68
6.71

7.18
8.12

OVER 20 YDS
391.50/yd
391.50/yd
308.13/yd

Prices shown are

LEATHER
6.34/yd

4 OZ SPOOL

5.26

1001-2500
SQ. FT.

3.92
4.46
5.18
5.58
6.02
6.49
6.60
6.96
/.50
/.83
8.27
Q.24
?.82
Q.97
7.03
7.50
8.45

1-20YDS
431.38/yd
431.38/yd
344.38/yd

501-1000
SQ. FT.

4.24
4.79
547
5.87
6.34
6.78
6.89
7.29
779
8.16
8.56
Q.57
10.11
10.30
7.32
7.79
8.74

250-500
SQ. FT.

4.50
5.08
5.80
6.16
6.67
711
/.21
/.58
8.12
8.41
8.88
?.86
10.44
10.59
N/A
N/A
N/A

LESS THAN 250
SQ. FT.

4.75
5.29
6.02
6.42
6.89
7.32
7.43
779
8.34
8.66
Q.10
10.08
10.66
10.80
N/A
N/A
N/A

for 54" width only. Prices for 27" width are V2 of the 54" price.

BRAIDED
16.31/yd

“G"” BOBBINS
25.01/gross

Leather

COLORS
AVAILABLE

17
50
50
10
75
18
8
50
21
21

N/A
N/A
N/A

23

227

64

All orders shipped in /2 hide increments. Perforated orders are subject to a $1.75/sq. ft. upcharge.

$150 setup fee applies.

All orders shipped in V2 hide increments. A $150 fee applies for a sample of a specific pattern on a specific

color refundable upon placement of order. Impress orders are subject to a $3.50/sq. ft. upcharge.

$150 sefup fee applies.



