



# Garrett Leather Corporation GSA Schedule Price List

### **General Services Administration Contract** #GS - 28F - 0028T

#### FEDERAL ACQUISITION SERVICE SCHEDULE

General Information:

Schedule Title and FSC Group, part and section: Federal Supply Schedule Group 71, Part I Office Furniture

FSC Classes: 7105, 7110, 7125, 7195

Contract Period: 4/20/2007 - 4/19/2012

Business Size: Small

#### Contractor's Name, Address & Phone Number:

Garrett Leather Corporation 1360 Niagara Street Buffalo, NY 14213 Phone: 800.342.7738 Fax: 716.882.9358

#### Contractor Administrator:

Gary Williams 1360 Niagara Street Buffalo, NY 14213 Phone: 800.342.7738 Fax: 716.882.9358

Email: gwilliams@garrettleather.com

Online access to contract ordering information, terms and conditions, pricing and the option to create an electronic delivery order are available through GSA Advantage at

http://www.fss.gsa.gov.

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules, click on FSS Schedules button at http://www.fss.gsa.gov.





### Customer Information

- Awarded special items/lowest unit price.
  - la. Table of awarded special item number(s) with appropriate cross-reference to page numbers in Garrett Leather Commercial Price List(s):

#### Contract #GS-28F-0028T

SIN 711-99 Page 1 Garrett Leather Comm'l Price List

Identification of the lowest priced model number and lowest unit price for that model for each special item number awarded in the contract:

#### Contract #GS-28F-0028T

4 oz. spool of nylon thread \$5.26

- 1c. Hourly rates: N/A
- 2. Maximum Order Limit (All SINS): \$75,000.00
- Minimum Order: one half hide, one spool of thread, one yard of welt or one half yard of Garrett Wovens®.
- 4. Geographic coverage (delivery area): 48 contiguous states. All other shipments via US government conveyance and designated US port of departure.
- 5. Point of Production: Arzignano, Italy
- Discounts Offered: GSA Net Prices as shown.
- Quantity Discount Offered: Yes See Pricing Columns for GSA Net Prices offered by quantity.
- Prompt Payment Terms: 1% 15 days, net 30
- Government Credit Card Information:
  - 9a. Accepted below micro-purchase threshold: Yes
  - 9b. Accepted above micro-purchase threshold: Yes
- 10. Foreign Items: None
- 11. Delivery:
  - 11a. Time of Delivery: 7 days delivery ARO for stock items. In very rare cases, 8-12 weeks ARO for non-stock items.
  - 11b. Expedited Delivery: Stock items may be shipped within one day ARO.
  - 11c. Overnight and 2nd day delivery: Yes Rates can be quoted upon request.
  - 11d. Urgent Requirements: Additional charges can be quoted upon request.

- 12. FOB Point: Origin Prepaid and Invoiced.
- 13. Ordering Address:

Garrett Leather Corporation 1360 Niagara Street Buffalo, NY 14213 Phone: 800.342.7738 Fax: 716.882.9358

Payment Address:

Garrett Leather Corporation 1360 Niagara Street Buffalo, NY 14213

- 15. Warranty Provisions: 1 Year Warranty
- 16. Export Packing Charges: N/A
- 17. Terms and Conditions of Government Purchase Card Acceptance (any thresholds above the micro-purchase level): No additional discount.
- 18. Terms and Conditions of Rental, Maintenance and Repair: N/A
- 19. Terms and Conditions of Installation: N/A
- 20. Terms and Conditions of Repair Parts (indicating date of parts price list and any discounts from list price): N/A
- 21. List of Service and Distribution Points: N/A
- List of Participating Dealers: N/A
- Preventive Maintenance: N/A
- 24. Special Attributes:
  - 24a. Environmental Attributes: All upholstery leather hides and Garrett Wovens® are GREENGUARD Certified.
  - 24b. Section 508 Compliance: N/A
- Data Universal Number Systems (DUNS Number): 192366003
- CCR Registration Currently registered Cage Code: 4FMJ4
- 27. Returns/Restocking Policy: All returns must be made within 30 days of the invoice date. No returns are accepted without written authorization by Garrett Leather. Customers are responsible for all return freight charges. All returned products are subject to a 15% restocking fee.
- Cancellation Policy: No charge prior to production. After production has begun, only actual costs that the contractor can demonstrate if the items are not sold in a reasonable length of time (4 months).

# GSA Net Pricing

March 2010



PRODUCT	OVER 2500 SQ. FT.	1001–2500 SQ. FT.	501–1000 SQ. FT.	250–500 SQ. FT.	LESS THAN 250 SQ. FT.	COLORS AVAILABLE
Torino	3.59	3.92	4.24	4.50	4.75	17
Berkshire	4.17	4.46	4.79	5.08	5.29	50
Avion	4.86	5.18	5.47	5.80	6.02	50
Glazed	5.26	5.58	5.87	6.16	6.42	10
Chatham	5.73	6.02	6.34	6.67	6.89	75
Distressed	6.16	6.49	6.78	7.11	7.32	18
Vintage	6.31	6.60	6.89	7.21	7.43	8
Caressa	6.67	6.96	7.29	7.58	7.79	50
Sierra	7.21	7.50	7.79	8.12	8.34	21
Pearlessence	7.58	7.83	8.16	8.41	8.66	21
Kenya	7.98	8.27	8.56	8.88	9.10	21
Newport Club	8.95	9.24	9.57	9.86	10.08	10
Luxianna	9.53	9.82	10.11	10.44	10.66	10
Mystique & Croco	9.68	9.97	10.30	10.59	10.80	23
Custom Glazed	6.71	7.03	7.32	N/A	N/A	N/A
Custom Chatham	7.18	7.50	7.79	N/A	N/A	N/A
Custom Caressa	8.12	8.45	8.74	N/A	N/A	N/A
Wovens	OVER 20 YDS	1 - 20 YDS				
100% Leather	391.50/yd	431.38/yd				23
Leather/Metal	391.50/yd	431.38/yd				2
Leather/Fabric	308.13/yd	344.38/yd				6

Prices shown are for 54" width only. Prices for 27" width are ½ of the 54" price.

Welt	LEATHER	BRAIDED			
	6.34/yd	16.31/yd	227		
NI TI I	4.07.50001	WOW DODDING	1		
Nylon Thread	<b>4 OZ SPOOL</b> 5.26	"G" BOBBINS 25.01/gross	4.4		
	3.20	23.01/gross	64		
	All orders shipped in ½ hide increments. Perforated orders are subject to a \$1.75/sq. ft. upcharge.				
Perforated	\$150 setup fee applies.				

**Impress** 

All orders shipped in ½ hide increments. A \$150 fee applies for a sample of a specific pattern on a specific color refundable upon placement of order. Impress orders are subject to a \$3.50/sq. ft. upcharge. \$150 setup fee applies.